

To: Jordan Securities Commission, السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية Amman Stock Exchange السادة بورصة عمان Company's Name: AD-DULAYL INDUSTRIAL PARK & اسم الشركة: مجمع الضليل الصناعي العقاري **REAL ESTATE COMPANY P.L.C** التاريخ: 2022-02-28 AM 09:11:52 Date: 28-02-2022 09:11:52 AM الموضوع: توزيع ارباح Subject: Distributing Dividends AD-DULAYL INDUSTRIAL PARK & REAL ESTATE تعلن شركة مجمع الضليل الصناعي العقاري عن قرار مجلس COMPANY P.L.C announces that its Board of Directors إدارتها المتخذ بتاريخ 27-02-2022 بالموافقة على التوصية approved on 27-02-2022 the recommendation to the للهيئة العامة للشركة:-بتوزيع ارباح نقدية على المساهمين بنسبة 3% من رأس مال company's general assembly to:-Distributing cash dividends equal to 3% of the company's الشركة المدفوع والبالغ 21630000 paid in capital 21630000 to shareholders Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة Chairman of Board of Directors اسم المستخدم: Amer Mofeed Salem AlQous User Name: Amer Mofeed Salem AlQous This decision is subject to the company's General يخضع هذا القرار لموافقة الهيئة العامة للشركة Assembly Approval To: Jordan Securities Commission, السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية Amman Stock Exchange السادة بورصة عمان Company's Name: AD-DULAYL INDUSTRIAL PARK & اسم الشركة: مجمع الضليل الصناعي العقاري **REAL ESTATE COMPANY P.L.C** التاريخ: 2022-02-28 AM 09:11:52 Date: 28-02-2022 09:11:52 AM الموضوع: زيادة راس المال Subject: Increasing the company's Capital AD-DULAYL INDUSTRIAL PARK & REAL ESTATE تعلن شركة مجمع الضليل الصناعي العقاري عن قرار مجلس إدارتها المتخذ بتاريخ 27-02-2022 بالموافقة على زيادة رأس COMPANY P.L.C announces that its Board of Directors approved on 27-02-2022 the increase of the company's مالها من 21630000 سهم/دينار إلى 22278900 سهم/دينار, capital from 21630000 to 22278900 through: وذلك عن طريق: تحديد طريقة زيادة رأس المال The Capital Increase Method Stock dividends أسهم مجانية بناءا على اجتماع مجلسا ادارة شركة مجمع الضليل الصناعي Based on the meeting of the Boards of Directors of Ad -العقارى يوم الاحد بتاريخ 2022/2/27 الساعة العشرة صباحا Dulayl Industrial Park and Real Estate Complex Company التوصية للهيئة العامة بتوزيع 3% من راس المال اسهم مجانية on Sunday, 27/2/2022 at ten in the morning, the على المساهمين عن عام 2021 recommendation to the General Assembly to distribute 3% of the capital as free shares to shareholders for the year 2021



Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. Chairman of Board of Directors User Name: Amer Mofeed Salem AlQous	وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة اسم المستخدم: Amer Mofeed Salem AlQous
This decision is subject to the company's General Assembly Approval	يخضع هذا القرار لموافقة الهيئة العامة للشركة